	CMHSP


	Customer Services
	Coordinator E-mail 

	Allegan Co CMH Services

3285 122nd Avenue

Allegan, MI  49010


	Phone: (269) 686-5124 or (877) 608-3568
Fax: (269) 686-5201

Coordinator: Luke Fairbotham
	lfairbotham@accmhs.org

	AuSable Valley CMH Services

1199 W. Harris Ave.

P.O. Box 310

Tawas City, MI  48764


	Phone: 989) 362-8636

Fax: (989) 362-7800


Coordinator: Ellen Mehl
                     Diana Peez
	ellen.mehl@avcmh.org
diana.peez@avcmh.org

	Barry County CMH Authority

915 West Green Street

Hastings, MI  49058
	Phone: (269) 948-8041

Fax: (269) 948-9319

Coordinator: Deb Brice
	debrice@bccmha.org

	BAY-ARENAC BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

201 Mulholland 

Bay City MI  48708


	Phone: (989) 497-1302 or (888) 482-8269
Fax: (989) 497-1320
Coordinator:  Kim Cereske
	kcereske@access-alliance-mi.org


	Berrien Mental Health Authority

P.O. Box 547/1485 M-139

Benton Harbor, MI 49023


	Phone: (269) 934-1658
Fax: (269) 927-6063

Coordinator: Melissa Essig
                     Melissa Ludwig 

	mfe@riverwoodcenter.org
mjl@riverwoodcenter.org


	CMH AUTHORITY OF C.E.I.  COUNTIES

812 E. Jolly Rd., Suite G10

Lansing, MI 48910


	Phone: (517) 346-8246

Fax: (517) 346-8245

Coordinator: Elizabeth Holcomb
	holcomb@ceicmh.org


	CMH FOR CENTRAL MI

301 South Crapo Suite 100

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858


	Phone: (989) 772-5938 or (800) 317-0708

Fax: (989) 773-1968

Coordinator: Karen Bressette

                    Julie Rookard

	kbressette@cmhcm.org
jrookard@cmhcm.org


	CMHSP


	Customer Services
	Coordinator E-mail  



	Copper Country CMH Services

901 West Memorial Drive

Houghton, MI  49931


	Phone: 906-482-9400, ext. 120

FAX: 906-482-9794

Coordinator: Tracy Jaehnig

	tjaehnig@cccmh.org

	DETROIT WAYNE Mental Health Authority
640 Temple 8th Floor

Detroit MI 48201


	Phone: (313) 833-2346 or (313) 833-2392
TDD: (800) 630-1044

Fax: (313) 833-2217
Coordinator: Michele A. Vasconcellos
                     Georgia Brown 

	mvasconc@dwmha.com
gbrown1@dwmha.com



	GENESEE HEALTH SYSTEM
420 West Fifth Avenue

Flint, MI  48503


	Phone: (810) 424-6065
Fax: (810) 424-4664
Coordinator: Rebekah Nagle

	rnagle@genhs.org


	Gogebic CMH Authority

103 West U. S. 2

Wakefield, MI 49968


	Phone: (906) 229-6100

Fax: (906) 229-6190

Coordinator: Corine Johnston (temporary) 

	cjohnston@gccmh.org
 

	Gratiot Count CMH Services

P.O. Box 69

Alma, MI 48801


	Phone(989) 466-4192

Fax: (989) 466-5470

Coordinator: Lynn Charping
	lcharping@gccmha.org


	Hiawatha Behavioral Health

3865 South Mackinac Trail, 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 48783

	Phone: (906) 632-2805
Direct Line: (906) 635-3713 or (800) 839-9443

Fax: (906) 632-1163
Coordinator: Bonnie Kaunisto

	bkaunisto@hbhcmh.org

	Huron Behavioral Health 

1375 R. Dale Wertz Drive
Bad Axe, MI  48413


	Phone: (989) 497-1329 or (888) 212-3689

Fax: (989) 497-1321
Coordinator: Kim Cereske

	kcereske@access-alliance-mi.org
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	Customer Services
	Coordinator E-mail

	Ionia County CMH

375 Apple Tree Drive

Ionia, Michigan 48846 


	Phone: (616) 527-1790

Fax: (616) 527-0538
Coordinator: Chris Hamilton

	chamilton@ioniacmhs.org


	KALAMAZOO CMH/SA SERVICES

3299 Gull Road, P.O. Box 63
Nazareth, MI 49074

	Phone: (269) 553-7000 or (877) 553-7160
Fax: (269) 373-4951

Coordinator: Teresa Lewis


	tlewis@kazoocmh.org


	NETWORK180 (Kent Co)

790 Fuller NE

Grand Rapids, MI  49503


	Phone:
(616) 855-5139
Fax: (616) 336-3593

Coordinator: Shannon Rybiski
	Shannon.rybiski@network180.org

	Lapeer County CMH Services

1570 Suncrest Drive,

Lapeer, MI, 48446


	Phone: (810) 245-8280
Fax: (810) 664-8728

Coordinator: Debra Dunn
	ddunn@lapeercmh.org

	Lenawee CMH Authority 

1040 S. Winter, Suite 1022

Adrian, MI  49221


	Phone: (517) 263-8905 or (800) 664-5005

Fax: (517) 265-8237

Coordinator: Kay Ross
	kross@lcmha.org
customerserv@lcmha.org 



	LIFEWAYS (Jackson-Hillsdale CMH)

1200 N. West Avenue

Jackson, MI  49202


	Phone: (517) 780-3332
Fax: (517) 789-1271
Coordinator: Teresa Smith

	Teresa.Smith@lifewayscmh.org 


	Livingston County CMH Authority

622 East Grand River Avenue
Howell, MI  48843


	Phone: (517) 546-4126
Fax: (517) 548-0498
Coordinator: Leslie Hall 
	lhall@cmhliv.org


	MACOMB CO CMH SERVICES

22550 Hall Road 

Clinton Township, MI 48036

	Phone: Customer Service (586) 469-6958

Phone: Coordinator (586) 307-8258

Fax: (586) 469-7674
Coordinator: Lory Valuet

	lory.valuet@mccmh.net 
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	Manistee-Benzie CMH dba Centra Wellness Network
310 N. Glocheski Dr., P.O. Box 335

Manistee, MI  49660


	Phone: (231) 882-2182
Fax: (231) 882-2195

Coordinator: Amy Taylor 

	ATaylor@centrawellness.org

	Monroe CMH Authority

1001 S. Raisinville Road, P.O. Box 726

Monroe, MI  48161-0726


	Phone: (734) 243-3371

Fax: (734) 243-5564

Coordinator: Bridgitte K. Gates


	bgates@monroecmha.org

	Montcalm Center for Behavioral Health

611 N. State Street

Stanton, MI  48888


	Phone: (989) 497-1329 or (888) 212-3689
Fax : (989) 497-1321
Coordinator: Kim Cereske
	kcereske@access-alliance-mi.org



	CMH SERVICES OF MUSKEGON CO

376 Apple Avenue

Muskegon, Michigan 49442


	Phone: (231) 720-3201
FAX: (231) 724-4539
Coordinator: Susan Savoie


	sue.savoie@muskegoncmh.org


	Newaygo County Mental Health Center

1049 Newell

P.O. Box 867

White Cloud, MI  49349


	Phone: (231) 689-7330

Fax: (231) 689-7345

Coordinator: Cindy Ingersoll


	cingersoll@newaygocmh.org


	NORTH COUNTRY CMH

1420 Plaza Drive 

Petoskey, MI  49770


	Phone: (231) 439-1268
Fax: (231) 439-8752
Coordinator: Kim Rappleyea

	krappleyea@norcocmh.org

	Northeast MI CMH Authority

400 Johnson Street

Alpena, MI 49707


	Phone: 989) 356-2161

Fax: (989) 354-5898

Coordinator: Ruth Hewett
	rhewett@nemcmh.org

	NORTHERN LAKES CMH AUTHORITY

105 Hall Street 
Traverse City, MI 49684

	Phone: (231) 876-3246 or (800) 337-8598

Fax: (231) 876-0353
Coordinator: Rosemary Rokita

	rosemary.rokita@nlcmh.org


	CMHSP

	Customer Services
	Coordinator E-mail

	NorthPointe Behavioral Healthcare Sys

715 Pyle Drive,

Kingsford MI  49802


	Phone: (906) 779-0556 

Fax: (906) 779-1306  

Coordinator: Nance Benson
	nbenson@nbhs.org

	OAKLAND CO CMH AUTHORITY
2011 Executive Hills Blvd.

Auburn Hills, MI  48326


	Ph: (248).975-9833 or (800) 341-2003

Fax: (248) 282-7046
Coordinator: Michael Daley
	daleym@occmha.org

	CMH of Ottawa County

12265 James Street

Holland, MI  49424


	Phone: (616) 494-5545
Fax: (616) 393-5687 
Coordinators: Anna Bednarek
                       Penny Hesse


	abednarek@miottawa.org
phesse@miottawa.org



	PATHWAYS 

200 West Spring Street   

Marquette, MI  49855

	Phone: (906) 225-7357 or (888) 728-4929
Fax: (906) 225-7203
Coordinator: Mary Swift
	mswift@up-pathways.org 

	Pines Behavioral Health Services

200 Orleans Boulevard

Coldwater, MI 49036

	Phone: (866) 877-4636 

Fax: (517) 279-8172

Coordinator: Shirley Nystrom 


	snystrom@pinesbhs.org 


	SAGINAW CO CMH Authority

500 Hancock

Saginaw, MI 48602


	Phone: (989) 797-3467

Fax: (989) 797-3595

Coordinator: Tim Ninemire
	tninemire@sccmha.org

	Sanilac County CMH

227 East Sanilac Avenue 
Sandusky, MI  48471


	Phone: (810) 583-0318
Fax: (810) 648-0319

Coordinator: Beth Westover 
	bwestover@sanilaccmh.org 

	Shiawassee County CMH Authority

P.O. Box 428

Owosso, Michigan 48867


	Phone: (989) 497-1329 or (888) 212-3689

Fax: (989) 497-1321
Coordinator: Kim Cereske
	kcereske@access-alliance-mi.org



	ST. CLAIR CO. MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY 
3111 Electric Avenue

Port Huron, Michigan 48060


	Phone : (810) 966-7813
Fax: (810) 966-3393
Coordinator: Lonnie Sharkey

	lsharkey@scccmh.org


	CMHSP

	Customer Services
	Coordinator E-mail

	CMH & Substance Abuse Services of St. Joseph County

677 E. Main Street, Suite A
Centreville, MI 49032

	Phone: (269) 467-1000 

Fax: (269) 467-3072
Coordinator:  Kari Linn
	kjl@stjoecmh.org


	SUMMIT POINTE 

140 W. Michigan Avenue

Battle Creek, Mi 49017


	Phone: (269)-966-1460 Ext. 1302
Fax: (269) 966-2844 (Fax)

Coordinator: Michelle Pascoe

	mlp@summitpointe.org


	Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems

323 N. State Street 
Caro, MI 48723


	Phone: (989) 497-1329 or (888) 212-3689

Fax: (989) 497-1321
Coordinator:  Kim Cereske
	kcereske@access-alliance-mi.org



	Van Buren CMH Authority

801 Hazen Street, Suite C

P.O. Box 249

Paw Paw, MI 49079

	Phone: (269) 657-5574 

Fax: (269) 657-3474

Coordinator:  Lisa Whalen

	lwhalen@vbcmh.com

	WASHTENAW COMMUNITY HLTH ORG

555 Towner St.

Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197


	Phone: (734) 544-3000

Fax: (734) 544-6732 

Coordinator: Sally Amos O’Neal
	amoss@ewashtenaw.org

	West MI CMH System

920 Diana Street

Ludington, MI 49431


	Phone: (231) 843-5467  

Fax: (231) 845-7095 

Coordinator: Michele Condit


	michelec@wmcmhs.org

	Woodlands Behavioral Hlthcare Network

960 M-60 East

Cassopolis, MI  49031


	Phone: (269) 445-2451 
Fax: (269) 445-3216

Coordinator: Mary Miller 

	marym@woodlandsbhn.org



	PIHP


	Customer Services
	Coordinator E-mail

	CMH PARTNERSHIP OF SOUTHEAST MI

705 North Zeeb Road

Ann Arbor, MI  48103

Affiliations: Washtenaw, Lenawee, Livingston, Monroe CMHs

	Phone: (734) 544-3000

Fax: (734) 544-6732 

Coordinator: Sally Amos O’Neal
	amoss@ewashtenaw.org

	DETROIT WAYNE MH AUTHORITY

640 Temple 8th Floor

Detroit MI  48201


	Phone: (313) 833-2392 or 93 

TDD: (800) 630-1044

Fax: (313) 833-2217

Coordinator: Michele A. Vasconcellos

                     Georgia Brown


	mvasconc@dwmha.com
gbrown1@dwmha.com



	LAKESHORE REGIONAL ENTITY dba
LAKESHORE REGIONAL PARTNERS
376 E. Apple Avenue
Muskegon, MI  49442
Affiliations: Allegan, Muskegon, Network180, Ottawa, West MI CMHs

	Phone: (616) 855-5221   

Fax: (616) 336-3593  
Coordinator: Maggie Beckman
	maggie.beckmann@network180.org

	MACOMB COUNTY CMH SERVICES

22550 Hall Road 

Clinton Township, MI  48036


	Phone: Customer Service (586) 469-6958

Phone: Coordinator (586) 307-8258

Fax: (586) 469-7958

Coordinator: Lory Valuet


	lory.valuet@mccmh.net 



	MID-STATE HEALTH NETWORK
530 West Ionia Street, Suite F

Lansing, MI  48933

Affiliations: Bay-Arenac, Central, CEI, Gratiot, Huron, Ionia, Lifeways, Montcalm, Newaygo, Saginaw, Shiawassee, Tuscola CMHs

	Phone: (517) 253-7525

Fax: (517) 253-7552

Coordinator: Merre Ashley 


	merre.ashley@midstatehealthnetwork.org
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	Customer Services
	Coordinator E-mail

	NORTHCARE NETWORK

200 West Spring Street, Suite 2  

Marquette, MI  49855

Affiliations: Copper Country, Gogebic , Hiawatha, Northpointe, Pathways CMHs

	Phone: (906) 225-4411

Fax: (906) 225-5149 

Coordinator: Sally Olson
	solson@up-pathways.org

	NORTHERN MI REGIONAL ENTITY

1420 Plaza Drive

Petoskey, MI  49770

Affiliations: AuSable, Manistee-Benzie, North Country, Northeast, Northern Lakes, CMHs


	Phone: (231) 876-3246 or (800) 337-8598

Fax: (231) 876-3220

Coordinator: Rosemary Rokita


	Rosemary.Rokita@nlcmh.org

	OAKLAND CO CMH AUTHORITY

2011 Executive Hills Blvd.

Auburn Hills, MI  48326


	Ph: (248).975-9833 or (800) 341-2003

Fax: (248) 282-7046
Coordinator: Michael Daley


	daleym@occmha.org

	REGION 10

3111 Electric Avenue

Port Huron, MI  48060

Affiliations: Genesee, Lapeer, Sanilac , St. Clair CMHs


	Phone : (810) 966-7813
Fax: (810) 985-7620

Coordinator: Lonnie Sharkey


	lsharkey@scccmh.org 



	SOUTHWEST MI BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

5250 Lovers Lane Suite 200
Portage, MI  49002
Affiliations: Barry, Berrien, Kalamazoo, Pines, St. Joseph, Summit Pointe, Van Buren, Woodlands CMHs 
	Phone: (800) 890-3712

Fax: (269) 979-9728

Coordinator: Sarah Ameter
	sarah.ameter@swmbh.org
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